

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WP.No.24343 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
5.	05.02.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The petitioner has challenged the proceedings dated 08.04.2011 issued by the respondent No. 2 and subsequent proceedings dated 16.04.2012, whereby the respondents proposed to recover an amount of Rs.1,25,787.60/- from the salary of the petitioner in 48 equated monthly installments of Rs.2,641/- per month from April, 2012 onwards. This Court passed interim orders on 26.09.2013. During the pendency of the writ petition, the petitioner has attained the age of superannuation. The learned standing counsel appearing for the respondents to ascertain whether the petitioner's service benefits were released post the petitioner attaining the age of superannuation. Post the matter on 12.02.2026, <u>HN, J</u> KGM	